

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-0181, Agenda Item #: 31.

2/13/2025

Posting Language

Approve a resolution relating to the establishment of the Downtown Austin Strategic Initiative to track, oversee, coordinate, implement, and identify any additional funding needed for all projects and programs within and impacting downtown Austin, focusing on mobility and infrastructure, music and arts, cultural and historical assets, economic and workforce development, public safety, homelessness, and parks and greenspace.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Mayor Kirk Watson, Co-Sponsor: Council Member Zohaib "Zo" Qadri, Co-sponsor: Council Member Ryan Alter, Co-sponsor: Council Member José Velásquez, Co-sponsor: Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison